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Alabama 0.941          1.289 1.37 1.448 1.54 Alabama 0.973          1.289 1.33 1.448
Arizona 0.320          0.454 1.42 0.435 1.36 Arizona 0.320          0.454 1.42 0.435
Arkansas 0.866          0.516 0.60 0.491 0.57 Arkansas 0.866          0.516 0.60 0.491
California 0.072          0.041 0.57 0.049 0.68 California 0.127          0.041 0.32 0.049
Colorado 0.243          0.706 2.90 0.714 2.93 Colorado 0.253          0.706 2.79 0.714
Connecticut 0.039          0.053 1.36 0.063 1.62 Connecticut 0.036          0.053 1.47 0.063
Delaware 0.117          0.072 0.61 0.085 0.73 Delaware 0.125          0.072 0.58 0.085
District Of Columbia -              -             -             -             -             District Of Columbia -              -             -             -             
Florida 0.561          1.232 2.20 1.454 2.59 Florida 0.650          1.232 1.90 1.454
Georgia 1.690          1.227 0.73 1.406 0.83 Georgia 1.693          1.227 0.72 1.406
Idaho -              -             -             -             -             Idaho -              -             -             -             
Illinois 1.467          1.594 1.09 1.659 1.13 Illinois 1.788          1.594 0.89 1.659
Indiana 1.630          2.097 1.29 2.337 1.43 Indiana 1.785          2.097 1.17 2.337
Iowa 0.818          0.727 0.89 0.700 0.86 Iowa 1.092          0.727 0.67 0.700
Kansas 1.035          0.723 0.70 0.698 0.67 Kansas 1.035          0.723 0.70 0.698
Kentucky 0.950          1.525 1.60 1.806 1.90 Kentucky 1.174          1.525 1.30 1.806
Louisiana 0.385          0.601 1.56 0.457 1.19 Louisiana 0.405          0.601 1.49 0.457
Maine 0.015          0.001 0.07 0.002 0.13 Maine 0.045          0.001 0.02 0.002
Maryland 0.279          0.490 1.76 0.582 2.09 Maryland 0.362          0.490 1.35 0.582
Massachusetts 0.245          0.172 0.70 0.204 0.83 Massachusetts 0.253          0.172 0.68 0.204
Michigan 1.229          1.303 1.06 1.366 1.11 Michigan 1.269          1.303 1.03 1.366
Minnesota 0.642          0.695 1.08 0.670 1.04 Minnesota 0.684          0.695 1.02 0.670
Mississippi 0.237          0.291 1.23 0.327 1.38 Mississippi 0.212          0.291 1.37 0.327
Missouri 1.530          1.393 0.91 1.358 0.89 Missouri 2.302          1.393 0.61 1.358
Montana 0.317          0.377 1.19 0.348 1.10 Montana 0.318          0.377 1.19 0.348
Navajo Nation 0.550          0.600 1.09 0.640 1.16 Navajo Nation 0.550          0.600 1.09 0.640
Nebraska 0.548          0.421 0.77 0.401 0.73 Nebraska 0.551          0.421 0.76 0.401
Nevada 0.242          0.285 1.18 0.338 1.40 Nevada 0.244          0.285 1.17 0.338
New Hampshire 0.048          0.063 1.33 0.075 1.58 New Hampshire 0.048          0.063 1.33 0.075
New Jersey 0.177          0.153 0.86 0.181 1.02 New Jersey 0.409          0.153 0.37 0.181
New Mexico 0.394          0.299 0.76 0.285 0.72 New Mexico 0.396          0.299 0.76 0.285
New York 0.399          0.393 0.99 0.467 1.17 New York 0.745          0.393 0.53 0.467
North Carolina 1.254          1.133 0.90 1.347 1.07 North Carolina 1.379          1.133 0.82 1.347
North Dakota 0.930          1.564 1.68 0.620 0.67 North Dakota 0.955          1.564 1.64 0.620
Ohio 1.142          2.056 1.80 2.428 2.13 Ohio 1.587          2.056 1.30 2.428
Oklahoma 1.089          0.721 0.66 0.695 0.64 Oklahoma 1.087          0.721 0.66 0.695
Oregon 0.049          0.076 1.55 0.075 1.53 Oregon 0.049          0.076 1.55 0.075
Pennsylvania 1.375          1.779 1.29 2.116 1.54 Pennsylvania 3.908          1.779 0.46 2.116
Rhode Island -              -             -             -             -             Rhode Island -              -             -             -             
South Carolina 0.369          0.580 1.57 0.689 1.87 South Carolina 0.372          0.580 1.56 0.689
South Dakota 0.076          0.072 0.94 0.069 0.90 South Dakota 0.080          0.072 0.90 0.069
Tennessee 0.580          0.944 1.63 1.101 1.90 Tennessee 0.567          0.944 1.67 1.101
Texas 3.212          4.656 1.45 2.776 0.86 Texas 3.233          4.656 1.44 2.776
Utah 0.188          0.506 2.69 0.602 3.20 Utah 0.197          0.506 2.57 0.602
Ute Indian Tribe 0.008          0.060 7.41 0.071 8.77 Ute Indian Tribe 0.008          0.060 7.41 0.071
Vermont -              -             -             -             -             Vermont -              -             -             -             
Virginia 0.455          0.592 1.30 0.704 1.55 Virginia 0.564          0.592 1.05 0.704
Washington 0.264          0.198 0.75 0.188 0.71 Washington 0.266          0.198 0.74 0.188
West Virginia 0.716          1.394 1.95 1.658 2.32 West Virginia 1.694          1.394 0.82 1.658
Wisconsin 1.110          0.890 0.80 0.878 0.79 Wisconsin 1.178          0.890 0.76 0.878
Wyoming 0.629          0.952 1.51 0.905 1.44 Wyoming 0.911          0.952 1.05 0.905
Total 31.426        37.966 1.21 37.968 1.21 Total 38.737        37.966 0.98 37.968

avg ratio 1.25 1.34 avg ratio 1.12

Note: Alaska and Hawaii are not included in this analysis because these States are not included in our IPM modeling. (This accounts for the difference between the total budgets
here and the 38-ton and 15-ton CAMR caps.)

2010 State-by-State Coverage Ratios using Projected Emissions from CAMR 
Control Case: CAMR & Pure Heat Input Methods

2010 State-by-State Coverage Ratios using Projected Emissions from C
& Pure Heat Input Methods
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Coverage Ratio (State Budget : Projected Emissions) 

State
CAMR 
Emissions

HI CAMR Ratio Disparity Ratio Disparity
Ute Indian Tribe          0.008 0.071 0.060 8.765 7.557 7.407 6.199
Colorado          0.243 0.714 0.706 2.935 1.726 2.902 1.694
Utah          0.188 0.602 0.506 3.197 1.989 2.687 1.479
Florida          0.561 1.454 1.232 2.593 1.385 2.197 0.989
West Virginia          0.716 1.658 1.394 2.317 1.109 1.948 0.740
Ohio          1.142 2.428 2.056 2.126 0.918 1.801 0.593
Maryland          0.279 0.582 0.490 2.088 0.880 1.758 0.550
North Dakota          0.930 0.620 1.564 0.667 0.541 1.682 0.474
Tennessee          0.580 1.101 0.944 1.899 0.690 1.628 0.420
Kentucky          0.950 1.806 1.525 1.901 0.692 1.605 0.397
South Carolina          0.369 0.689 0.580 1.869 0.661 1.574 0.365
Louisiana          0.385 0.457 0.601 1.188 0.021 1.562 0.354
Oregon          0.049 0.075 0.076 1.527 0.319 1.548 0.340
Wyoming          0.629 0.905 0.952 1.439 0.231 1.514 0.306
Texas          3.212 2.776 4.656 0.864 0.344 1.449 0.241
Arizona          0.320 0.435 0.454 1.360 0.152 1.420 0.212
Alabama          0.941 1.448 1.289 1.540 0.331 1.371 0.162
Connecticut          0.039 0.063 0.053 1.620 0.411 1.362 0.154
New Hampshire          0.048 0.075 0.063 1.579 0.371 1.326 0.118
Virginia          0.455 0.704 0.592 1.547 0.339 1.301 0.093
Pennsylvania          1.375 2.116 1.779 1.539 0.331 1.294 0.086
Indiana          1.630 2.337 2.097 1.434 0.226 1.287 0.079
Mississippi          0.237 0.327 0.291 1.383 0.174 1.230 0.022
Montana          0.317 0.348 0.377 1.096 0.112 1.188 0.020
Nevada          0.242 0.338 0.285 1.396 0.188 1.177 0.031
Navajo Nation          0.550 0.640 0.600 1.165 0.043 1.092 0.116
Illinois          1.467 1.659 1.594 1.131 0.077 1.087 0.121
Minnesota          0.642 0.670 0.695 1.043 0.165 1.082 0.126
Michigan          1.229 1.366 1.303 1.111 0.097 1.060 0.148
New York          0.399 0.467 0.393 1.171 0.037 0.986 0.222
South Dakota          0.076 0.069 0.072 0.904 0.304 0.944 0.264
Missouri          1.530 1.358 1.393 0.888 0.320 0.911 0.298
North Carolina          1.254 1.347 1.133 1.075 0.134 0.904 0.304
Iowa          0.818 0.700 0.727 0.856 0.352 0.889 0.319
New Jersey          0.177 0.181 0.153 1.021 0.187 0.863 0.345
Wisconsin          1.110 0.878 0.890 0.791 0.417 0.802 0.406
Nebraska          0.548 0.401 0.421 0.732 0.476 0.768 0.440
New Mexico          0.394 0.285 0.299 0.723 0.485 0.758 0.450
Washington          0.264 0.188 0.198 0.713 0.495 0.751 0.457
Georgia          1.690 1.406 1.227 0.832 0.376 0.726 0.482
Massachusetts          0.245 0.204 0.172 0.834 0.374 0.703 0.505
Kansas          1.035 0.698 0.723 0.675 0.534 0.699 0.509
Oklahoma          1.089 0.695 0.721 0.638 0.570 0.662 0.546
Delaware          0.117 0.085 0.072 0.726 0.482 0.615 0.593
Arkansas          0.866 0.491 0.516 0.567 0.641 0.596 0.612
California          0.072 0.049 0.041 0.681 0.528 0.569 0.639
Maine          0.015 0.002 0.001 0.132 1.077 0.066 1.142
District of Columbia                -   -         -        -        1.208 -         1.208
Idaho                -   -         -        -        1.208 -         1.208
Rhode Island                -   -         -        -        1.208 -         1.208
Vermont                -   -         -        -        1.208 -         1.208
Total 31.426 37.968 37.966 1.208 34.703 1.208 29.994
Average 1.339 0.680 1.250 0.588

2010 Allowance Comparability

Note: Alaska and Hawaii are not included in this analysis because these States are not included in our IPM modeling. (This accounts for the difference between the total budgets presented here and the 38-
ton and 15-ton CAMR caps.)

Allowance Budget Heat Input CAMR 

Projected 2010 Emissions and 
Budget



2010 State-by-State CAMR Control Case Coverage Ratios, CAMR & Pure Heat Input Methods
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Alabama          0.941           1.289 1.448 Alabama 1.371 0.162 0.162 1.540 0.331 0.331
Arizona          0.320           0.454 0.435 Arizona 1.420 0.212 0.212 1.360 0.152 0.152
Arkansas          0.866           0.516 0.491 Arkansas 0.596 -0.612 0.612 0.567 -0.641 0.641
California          0.072           0.041 0.049 California 0.569 -0.639 0.639 0.681 -0.528 0.528
Colorado          0.243           0.706 0.714 Colorado 2.902 1.694 1.694 2.935 1.726 1.726
Connecticut          0.039           0.053 0.063 Connecticut 1.362 0.154 0.154 1.620 0.411 0.411
Delaware          0.117           0.072 0.085 Delaware 0.615 -0.593 0.593 0.726 -0.482 0.482
District Of Columbia               -                  -                      -   

District Of 
Columbia                -   -1.208 1.208               -   -1.208 1.208

Florida          0.561           1.232 1.454 Florida 2.197 0.989 0.989 2.593 1.385 1.385
Georgia          1.690           1.227 1.406 Georgia 0.726 -0.482 0.482 0.832 -0.376 0.376
Idaho               -                  -                      -   Idaho                -   -1.208 1.208               -   -1.208 1.208
Illinois          1.467           1.594 1.659 Illinois 1.087 -0.121 0.121 1.131 -0.077 0.077
Indiana          1.630           2.097 2.337 Indiana 1.287 0.079 0.079 1.434 0.226 0.226
Iowa          0.818           0.727 0.700 Iowa 0.889 -0.319 0.319 0.856 -0.352 0.352
Kansas          1.035           0.723 0.698 Kansas 0.699 -0.509 0.509 0.675 -0.534 0.534
Kentucky          0.950           1.525 1.806 Kentucky 1.605 0.397 0.397 1.901 0.692 0.692
Louisiana          0.385           0.601 0.457 Louisiana 1.562 0.354 0.354 1.188 -0.021 0.021
Maine          0.015           0.001 0.002 Maine 0.066 -1.142 1.142 0.132 -1.077 1.077
Maryland          0.279           0.490 0.582 Maryland 1.758 0.550 0.550 2.088 0.880 0.880
Massachusetts          0.245           0.172 0.204 Massachusetts 0.703 -0.505 0.505 0.834 -0.374 0.374
Michigan          1.229           1.303 1.366 Michigan 1.060 -0.148 0.148 1.111 -0.097 0.097
Minnesota          0.642           0.695 0.670 Minnesota 1.082 -0.126 0.126 1.043 -0.165 0.165
Mississippi          0.237           0.291 0.327 Mississippi 1.230 0.022 0.022 1.383 0.174 0.174
Missouri          1.530           1.393 1.358 Missouri 0.911 -0.298 0.298 0.888 -0.320 0.320
Montana          0.317           0.377 0.348 Montana 1.188 -0.020 0.020 1.096 -0.112 0.112
Navajo Nation          0.550           0.600 0.640 Navajo Nation 1.092 -0.116 0.116 1.165 -0.043 0.043
Nebraska          0.548           0.421 0.401 Nebraska 0.768 -0.440 0.440 0.732 -0.476 0.476
Nevada          0.242           0.285 0.338 Nevada 1.177 -0.031 0.031 1.396 0.188 0.188
New Hampshire          0.048           0.063 0.075 New Hampshire 1.326 0.118 0.118 1.579 0.371 0.371
New Jersey          0.177           0.153 0.181 New Jersey 0.863 -0.345 0.345 1.021 -0.187 0.187
New Mexico          0.394           0.299 0.285 New Mexico 0.758 -0.450 0.450 0.723 -0.485 0.485
New York          0.399           0.393 0.467 New York 0.986 -0.222 0.222 1.171 -0.037 0.037
North Carolina          1.254           1.133 1.347 North Carolina 0.904 -0.304 0.304 1.075 -0.134 0.134
North Dakota          0.930           1.564 0.620 North Dakota 1.682 0.474 0.474 0.667 -0.541 0.541
Ohio          1.142           2.056 2.428 Ohio 1.801 0.593 0.593 2.126 0.918 0.918
Oklahoma          1.089           0.721 0.695 Oklahoma 0.662 -0.546 0.546 0.638 -0.570 0.570
Oregon          0.049           0.076 0.075 Oregon 1.548 0.340 0.340 1.527 0.319 0.319
Pennsylvania          1.375           1.779 2.116 Pennsylvania 1.294 0.086 0.086 1.539 0.331 0.331
Rhode Island               -                  -                      -   Rhode Island                -   -1.208 1.208               -   -1.208 1.208
South Carolina          0.369           0.580 0.689 South Carolina 1.574 0.365 0.365 1.869 0.661 0.661
South Dakota          0.076           0.072 0.069 South Dakota 0.944 -0.264 0.264 0.904 -0.304 0.304
Tennessee          0.580           0.944 1.101 Tennessee 1.628 0.420 0.420 1.899 0.690 0.690
Texas          3.212           4.656 2.776 Texas 1.449 0.241 0.241 0.864 -0.344 0.344
Utah          0.188           0.506 0.602 Utah 2.687 1.479 1.479 3.197 1.989 1.989
Ute Indian Tribe          0.008           0.060 0.071 Ute Indian Tribe 7.407 6.199 6.199 8.765 7.557 7.557
Vermont               -                  -                      -   Vermont                -   -1.208 1.208               -   -1.208 1.208
Virginia          0.455           0.592 0.704 Virginia 1.301 0.093 0.093 1.547 0.339 0.339
Washington          0.264           0.198 0.188 Washington 0.751 -0.457 0.457 0.713 -0.495 0.495
West Virginia          0.716           1.394 1.658 West Virginia 1.948 0.740 0.740 2.317 1.109 1.109
Wisconsin          1.110           0.890 0.878 Wisconsin 0.802 -0.406 0.406 0.791 -0.417 0.417
Wyoming          0.629           0.952 0.905 Wyoming 1.514 0.306 0.306 1.439 0.231 0.231

Total 31.426       37.966        37.968 Total 1.208 2.138 29.994 1.208 6.662 34.703

Average 1.25 0.04 0.59 1.34 0.13 0.68

Note: The aggregate coverage ratio under CAMR is 1.208 (instead of 1.0) because in 2010 the total C
CAMR Control Case Difference of State-by-State Hg Coverage Ratios (Budget: Emissions) from Regionwide Percent Reduction

Final 
CAMR 

Pure Heat 
Input 

Average Coverage 
Ratio 1.25 1.34

Average Difference 0.04 0.13
Cumulative 
Absolute 
Difference 29.99 34.70

Average Absolute 
Difference 0.59 0.68

Note: Alaska and Hawaii are not included in this analysis because these States are not included in our IPM modeling. (This accounts for the difference between the to
budgets presented here and the 38-ton and 15-ton CAMR caps.)

2010 State Budgets and Projected CAMR Control 
Emissions

2010

CAMR Hg Pure Heat Input 



2010 State-by-State Coverage Ratios using Projected Emissions from CAIR, CAMR & Pure Heat Inp
2010 State Budgets and CAIR Emissions: CAMR & Pure Heat Input Methods

State

 CAIR 2010 Hg 
Emissions 

(Tons) 

Final CAMR 
2010 State Hg 

Budget

Pure Heat Input 
Method 2010 
State Budget State

Coverage 
Ratio: 

Budget to 
Emission

Difference 
(from 0.997)

Absloute 
Difference 

(from 0.997)

Coverage 
Ratio: 

Budget to 
Emission

Difference 
(from 0.997)

Absloute 
Difference 

(from 0.997)

Alabama                 0.973                 1.289                 1.448 Alabama 1.325 0.329 0.329 1.489 0.492 0.492
Arizona                 0.320                 0.454                 0.435 Arizona 1.420 0.423 0.423 1.360 0.363 0.363
Arkansas                 0.866                 0.516                 0.491 Arkansas 0.596 -0.401 0.401 0.567 -0.430 0.430
California                 0.104                 0.041                 0.049 California 0.393 -0.604 0.604 0.469 -0.528 0.528
Colorado                 0.243                 0.706                 0.714 Colorado 2.902 1.905 1.905 2.935 1.938 1.938
Connecticut                 0.036                 0.053                 0.063 Connecticut 1.472 0.475 0.475 1.750 0.753 0.753
Delaware                 0.125                 0.072                 0.085 Delaware 0.578 -0.419 0.419 0.682 -0.315 0.315
District of Columbia                      -                        -                        -   District of Columbia                -   -0.997 0.997                -   -0.997 0.997
Florida                 0.650                 1.232                 1.454 Florida 1.896 0.899 0.899 2.238 1.241 1.241
Georgia                 1.693                 1.227                 1.406 Georgia 0.725 -0.272 0.272 0.831 -0.166 0.166
Idaho                      -                        -                        -   Idaho                -   -0.997 0.997                -   -0.997 0.997
Illinois                 1.780                 1.594                 1.659 Illinois 0.896 -0.101 0.101 0.932 -0.065 0.065
Indiana                 1.744                 2.097                 2.337 Indiana 1.202 0.205 0.205 1.340 0.343 0.343
Iowa                 1.028                 0.727                 0.700 Iowa 0.707 -0.290 0.290 0.681 -0.316 0.316
Kansas                 1.035                 0.723                 0.698 Kansas 0.699 -0.298 0.298 0.675 -0.322 0.322
Kentucky                 1.151                 1.525                 1.806 Kentucky 1.325 0.328 0.328 1.569 0.572 0.572
Louisiana                 0.405                 0.601                 0.457 Louisiana 1.486 0.489 0.489 1.130 0.133 0.133
Maine                 0.038                 0.001                 0.002 Maine 0.026 -0.970 0.970 0.053 -0.944 0.944
Maryland                 0.362                 0.490                 0.582 Maryland 1.352 0.355 0.355 1.606 0.609 0.609
Massachusetts                 0.253                 0.172                 0.204 Massachusetts 0.680 -0.316 0.316 0.807 -0.190 0.190
Michigan                 1.236                 1.303                 1.366 Michigan 1.054 0.057 0.057 1.105 0.108 0.108
Minnesota                 0.657                 0.695                 0.670 Minnesota 1.058 0.061 0.061 1.020 0.023 0.023
Mississippi                 0.212                 0.291                 0.327 Mississippi 1.375 0.378 0.378 1.545 0.548 0.548
Missouri                 2.251                 1.393                 1.358 Missouri 0.619 -0.378 0.378 0.603 -0.394 0.394
Montana                 0.317                 0.377                 0.348 Montana 1.188 0.191 0.191 1.096 0.100 0.100
Navajo Nation                 0.550                 0.600                 0.640 Navajo Nation 1.092 0.095 0.095 1.165 0.168 0.168
Nebraska                 0.548                 0.421                 0.401 Nebraska 0.768 -0.229 0.229 0.732 -0.265 0.265
Nevada                 0.244                 0.285                 0.338 Nevada 1.167 0.170 0.170 1.384 0.387 0.387
New Hampshire                 0.048                 0.063                 0.075 New Hampshire 1.326 0.330 0.330 1.579 0.582 0.582
New Jersey                 0.404                 0.153                 0.181 New Jersey 0.378 -0.618 0.618 0.448 -0.549 0.549
New Mexico                 0.394                 0.299                 0.285 New Mexico 0.758 -0.238 0.238 0.723 -0.274 0.274
New York                 0.692                 0.393                 0.467 New York 0.568 -0.429 0.429 0.675 -0.322 0.322
North Carolina                 1.370                 1.133                 1.347 North Carolina 0.827 -0.170 0.170 0.983 -0.014 0.014
North Dakota                 0.945                 1.564                 0.620 North Dakota 1.655 0.658 0.658 0.656 -0.341 0.341
Ohio                 1.509                 2.056                 2.428 Ohio 1.362 0.365 0.365 1.609 0.612 0.612
Oklahoma                 1.087                 0.721                 0.695 Oklahoma 0.663 -0.334 0.334 0.639 -0.357 0.357
Oregon                 0.049                 0.076                 0.075 Oregon 1.548 0.551 0.551 1.527 0.531 0.531
Pennsylvania                 3.790                 1.779                 2.116 Pennsylvania 0.469 -0.527 0.527 0.558 -0.439 0.439
Rhode Island                      -                        -                        -   Rhode Island                -   -0.997 0.997                -   -0.997 0.997
South Carolina                 0.372                 0.580                 0.689 South Carolina 1.560 0.563 0.563 1.853 0.856 0.856
South Dakota                 0.076                 0.072                 0.069 South Dakota 0.944 -0.053 0.053 0.904 -0.093 0.093
Tennessee                 0.567                 0.944                 1.101 Tennessee 1.665 0.668 0.668 1.942 0.945 0.945
Texas                 3.233                 4.656                 2.776 Texas 1.440 0.443 0.443 0.859 -0.138 0.138
Utah                 0.195                 0.506                 0.602 Utah 2.598 1.601 1.601 3.090 2.093 2.093
Ute Indian Tribe                 0.008                 0.060                 0.071 Ute Indian Tribe 7.407 6.411 6.411 8.765 7.769 7.769
Vermont                      -                        -                        -   Vermont                -   -0.997 0.997                -   -0.997 0.997
Virginia                 0.562                 0.592                 0.704 Virginia 1.053 0.056 0.056 1.252 0.255 0.255
Washington                 0.259                 0.198                 0.188 Washington 0.764 -0.232 0.232 0.726 -0.271 0.271
West Virginia                 1.694                 1.394                 1.658 West Virginia 0.823 -0.174 0.174 0.979 -0.018 0.018
Wisconsin                 1.113                 0.890                 0.878 Wisconsin 0.800 -0.197 0.197 0.789 -0.208 0.208
Wyoming                 0.901                 0.952                 0.905 Wyoming 1.057 0.060 0.060 1.005 0.008 0.008

Total 38.088              37.966              37.968 Total 0.997 6.829 29.304 0.997 10.484 32.372

Average 1.13 0.13 0.57 1.20 0.21 0.63

CAMR Hg Pure Heat Input 



CAIR-Only Control Case Difference of State-by-State Hg Coverage Ratios (BudgetBase Case Difference of State-by-State SO2 Coverage Ratios (Budget: Emission) from Regionwide Perce

Final CAMR Pure Heat Input 

Average Coverage 
Ratio 1.13 1.20

Average Difference 0.13 0.21
Cumulative 
Absolute 
Difference 29.30 32.37

Average Absolute 
Difference 0.57 0.63

Note: Alaska and Hawaii are not included in this analysis because these States are not included in our IPM modeling. (This accounts for the difference between the total budgets 
presented here and the 38-ton and 15-ton CAMR caps.)
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